Rotary District 5520 Strategic Planning and Innovation Cadre
The Cadre started in 2020 to help our Clubs (and our District) with strategic planning including goal setting and monitoring progress.  Several years after we started, in part due to COVID restrictions and us all having to adjust (e.g., virtual or hybrid Club meetings), we added innovation to our charter.  Innovation provides opportunity for breakthrough change, whether it’s due to unforeseen circumstances or as a key component to Club growth.  The members of the Cadre are available to help your Clubs get on a sustainable path to greater vibrancy (e.g., more engaged members).  
The Cadre members are:
Laura Gonzales, DGN, Chair	Los Alamos			laura.gonzales.rotary@gmail.com
Tom Simon, DG			Santa Fe			tomrsimon@gmail.com
Jeff Weinrach, DGE		Albuquerque Del Sol		jweinrah5520@nmia.com
Sunny Kellerman, PDG, VG	Albuquerque Metro		skellerman5520@gmail.com
Dick Jones, PDG			Santa Fe			rjones9755@aol.com
Dan Garrison, PDG		Los Lunas			dgarrison5520@gmail.com
John Drusedum, PDG		Roswell				jdrusedum5520@gmail.com
Richard Haas, PDG		Las Cruces (Rio Grande)		richard.haas5520@gmail.com
Jen Dresser, DLF		Albuquerque Metro		jendresser.rotary@gmail.com
Kathie Williams,	 DMC		Albuquerque Del Norte		kathiewilliams46@gmail.com
Michelle Frechette, DYEO	Rio Rancho			adobeclub@aol.com
Mark Goodman, AG		Albuquerque			goodmanjmark@gmail.com
Jordan Benard			Hobbs				jordan.benard@nlgh.org
Dom Bernardi			Albuquerque			dbernardi@q.com
Eric Collings			Clovis				collings.eric2010@gmail.com
Zella Cox			Santa Fe			zellacox@cybermesa.com
Dan Girand			Roswell				giranddan@gmail.com
Abel Legaspy			El Paso Sunrise			Abel.Legaspy@gmail.com
Ofelia Mletsko			El Paso Zaragoza		ofeliamletzko@gmail.com
Bart Roselli			Silver City			rosellibart@gmail.com
Davis Riordan			Albuquerque Del Sol		davisriordan@gmail.com
Bill Rothweiler			Albuquerque Del Sol		wrothweiler1@comcast.net
Carla Spaniel			Ruidoso				drcarlarec@gmail.com
Mark Tobiassen			Albuquerque			marktobiassen@actioncoach.com
Herb Wright			Albuquerque			herbwright@peoplepc.com


